

Устройства радиационной защиты ACS 952, ACS 951, Commander

Технические характеристики

По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:

Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48
Владимир (4922)49-43-18
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89

Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81

Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Россия +7(495)268-04-70

Казахстан +(727)345-47-04

Беларусь +(375)257-127-884

Узбекистан +998(71)205-18-59

Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47

эл.почта: beg@nt-rt.ru || сайт: <https://bartelsrieger.nt-rt.ru>

Datenblatt Strahlerschutzhelm ACS 952

Bezeichnung: Strahlerschutzhelm ACS 952 ist ein isolierendes Druckluft-Atemschutzgerät mit konstantem Durchfluss und Helm (verstellbarer Kopfgurt), welches mit einer Frontschutzweste ausgestattet ist.

Beschreibung: Das Atemschutzgerät ACS 952 muss von einer Druckluftquelle gespeist werden, die Luft von atembarer Qualität (gemäß EN 12021) mit einem Druck zwischen 5-6 bar und mit einem Minstdurchfluss für jeden Bediener von 250 l/min liefert. Der Filterschalldämpfer EOD55 reduziert den Lärm auf ein Minimum, der Luftstrom kann mittels AC 95-Regler eingestellt werden, und zwei Ventile, die die überschüssige Luft an die Umgebung abgeben, machen den Einsatz des ACS 952 sehr komfortabel und effektiv. Der Helm wird durch den Faltenschlauch TUR 801 gespeist, der die Luft in den Atembereich saugt und zwischen der Maske und dem Filterschalldämpfer positioniert ist, wobei letzterer mit dem Durchflussregler verbunden ist.



Artikel-Nummer: 133284

Verwendung: Bietet einen Schutz für Körper und für Atemwege bei Strahlerarbeiten.

Klassifizierung: Zertifiziert als Gerät der Klasse 4B nach EN 14594, entspricht es den Bestimmungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425.

Abmessung: transparente Kunststoffbox 555 x 390 x 285 mm

Materialien:	Deckel	Hartes, stoßfestes Acrylnitril Butadien-Styrol-Copolymere
	Äußere Visiere	Transparentes Glas
	Innere Visiere	Klares Polycarbonat
	Kopfgeschirr	Polyester
	Weste	Polyestergewebe mit Thermoplastische Elastomere -Beschichtung
	Ventile	Naturkautschukmembran mit Polycarbonatabdeckung
	AC 95 Durchflussregler	Aluminiumlegierung, vernickelt
	EOD 55 Filterschalldämpfer	Hergestellt aus stoßfestem Polypropylen und Filtermaterial (Filterpapier und Kohle)
	Faltenschlauch	Aus einer antistatischen Gummimischung geformt, mit verschraubten Kunststoffanschlüssen
	Druckluftzufuhrschläuche	Ungiftiges Gummi, mit Sicherheits-Schnellverschlüssen

Datenblatt Strahlerschutzhelm ACS 952

Gewicht: ca. 2,5 kg

Hersteller: Spasciani

Lagerung: Bei Temperaturen zwischen -20 und +50 °C und einer relativen Luftfeuchtigkeit von <80% lagern.

Technische Daten:

Durchflussregler AC 95: Durchfluss zwischen 165 und 230 l/min einstellbar, Alarm bei Durchfluss unter 120 l/min. Verfügbar mit der Standard-Schnellkupplung Eurocoupling (P/N 9321000CJ) oder der Spasciani-Schnellkupplung mit Stecker (P/N 932100000).

Filterschalldämpfer: reduziert den Lärm auf bis zu 75 dB

Faltenschlauch TUR 801: Länge 50 cm.

Druckluftzufuhrschlauch 8x17: in verschiedenen Längen (max. 50 m) und mit Standard-Schnellkupplungen von Spasciani oder Eurocoupling erhältlich.



ACS 951 blasting protection device for light blasting work

Product number: 133280

Blasting protection device for light blasting work.

Consisting of:

- full face mask with 5-point harness
- Two exhalation valves with protective caps
- Two round, interchangeable lenses with inner polycarbonate and outer glass panes (resistant to bullet test according to EN 166 with 120 m/sec)
- Central connector with special threaded connection for breathing tube
- Flexible corrugated hose
- compressed air fine filter with noise reducer
- Control valve with acoustic warning device and textile belt
- Hip-length hood attached to the mask; front part made of PU-coated cotton/polyester fabric, back part made of fabric

Wear/spare parts:

- Glass panes Ø 65 X 1.9 mm, pack of 50
- Polycarbonate discs Ø 65 X 3 mm, pack of 20
- Control valve AC 95 with warning device and plastic belt
- Compressed air fine filter EOD 55 with noise reducer
- corrugated hose with connections

Further individual parts as well as compressed air supply hoses in different lengths on request!



Blaster protection helmet Commander II KO from BartelsRieger

Product number: 133285

GTIN/EAN: 4046911332850

The helmet is tested as a compressed air hose device in accordance with EN 14594 and bears the CE mark. The breathing air introduced offers the user maximum protection through comfortable overpressure. The yellow air flow indicator shows whether the minimum volume flow is guaranteed (optical warning device). A wire mesh and a cover panel protect the main visor made of ABS and can be easily changed without removing the helmet.

A replaceable and washable cotton collar seal increases the protection factor. Wear-resistant capes or jackets made of leather, bisonyl or cotton protect the user's chest, back and shoulders from chemical hazards. The weight including control valve and breathing tube is approximately 2000 g.

- Adjustable headband: for more comfort
- All parts can be easily replaced
- Focused field of view 145 mm x 90 mm (no distraction in the field of view)
- Glass fiber reinforced polyester, rubber coating

Characteristics

Execution: Blasting protection device for heavy blasting work, plastic vest

EN standard: EN 14594:2005 Class 4B

Product group: compressed air hose device with control valve

Product series: Sandblasting protection device



Blasting helmet Commander II LO from BartelsRieger

Product number: 133286

GTIN/EAN: 4046911332867

The helmet is tested as a compressed air hose device in accordance with EN 14594 and bears the CE mark. The breathing air introduced offers the user maximum protection through comfortable overpressure. The yellow air flow indicator shows whether the minimum volume flow is guaranteed (optical warning device). A wire mesh and a cover panel protect the main visor made of ABS and can be easily changed without removing the helmet.

A replaceable and washable cotton collar seal increases the protection factor. Wear-resistant capes or jackets made of leather, bisonyl or cotton protect the user's chest, back and shoulders from chemical hazards. The weight including control valve and breathing tube is approximately 2000 g.

- Adjustable headband: for more comfort
- All parts can be easily replaced
- Focused field of view 145 mm x 90 mm (no distraction in the field of view)
- Glass fiber reinforced polyester, rubber coating

Characteristics

Execution: Blasting protection device for heavy blasting work, leather vest

EN standard: EN 14594:2005, Class 4B

Product group: compressed air hose device with control valve

Product series: Sandblasting protection device



По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:

Алматы (727)345-47-04
Ангарск (3955)60-70-56
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60
Белгород (4722)40-23-64
Благовещенск (4162)22-76-07
Брянск (4832)59-03-52
Владивосток (423)249-28-31
Владикавказ (8672)28-90-48
Владимир (4922)49-43-18
Волгоград (844)278-03-48
Вологда (8172)26-41-59
Воронеж (473)204-51-73
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89

Иваново (4932)77-34-06
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58
Иркутск (395)279-98-46
Казань (843)206-01-48
Калининград (4012)72-03-81
Калуга (4842)92-23-67
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62
Киров (8332)68-02-04
Коломна (4966)23-41-49
Кострома (4942)77-07-48
Краснодар (861)203-40-90
Красноярск (391)204-63-61
Курск (4712)77-13-04
Курган (3522)50-90-47
Липецк (4742)52-20-81

Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13
Москва (495)268-04-70
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12
Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81
Ноябрьск (3496)41-32-12
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73
Омск (3812)21-46-40
Орел (4862)44-53-42
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04
Пенза (8412)22-31-16
Петрозаводск (8142)55-98-37
Псков (8112)59-10-37
Пермь (342)205-81-47

Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15
Рязань (4912)46-61-64
Самара (846)206-03-16
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40
Саратов (845)249-38-78
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93
Саранск (8342)22-96-24
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56
Смоленск (4812)29-41-54
Сочи (862)225-72-31
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13
Сургут (3462)77-98-35
Сыктывкар (8212)25-95-17
Тамбов (4752)50-40-97
Тверь (4822)63-31-35

Тольятти (8482)63-91-07
Томск (3822)98-41-53
Тула (4872)33-79-87
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59
Улан-Удэ (3012)59-97-51
Уфа (347)229-48-12
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04
Чебоксары (8352)28-53-07
Челябинск (351)202-03-61
Череповец (8202)49-02-64
Чита (3022)38-34-83
Якутск (4112)23-90-97
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93

Россия +7(495)268-04-70

Казахстан +(727)345-47-04

Беларусь +(375)257-127-884

Узбекистан +998(71)205-18-59

Киргизия +996(312)96-26-47

эл.почта: beg@nt-rt.ru || сайт: <https://bartelsrieger.nt-rt.ru>